procedure and within the scope prescribed by 
the Contract and the legislation in force in the 
Republic of Estonia. 
6.3. The Contractor is held liable for direct 
proprietary damage wrongfully caused as a 
result of a breach of the Contract. The 
Contractor’s liability is limited to 64,000 (sixty-
four thousand) euros. Loss of profit is not 
subject to compensation. 
6.4. If the payment deadlines agreed in the 
Contract are breached, the Contractor has the 
right to request that the Customer pay default 
interest at the rate of 0.2% (zero point two per 
cent) of the amount payable per day of delay.